(R-89-141)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 271560 ADOPTED ON AUG 011988

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that the City Manager be and he is hereby authorized and empowered to execute, for and on behalf of said City, a Second Amendment to the Group Dental Agreement with Standard Insurance Company, a copy of which is on file in the office of the City Clerk as Document No. RR- 271560, to extend the agreement for a one-year period beginning August 1, 1988 through July 31, 1989, and to authorize a premium rate increase as follows:

	PER MONTH				
MONTHLY PREMIUMS	FROM	TO			
Employee only	\$13.50	\$14.78			
Employee and Spouse	\$25. 53	\$27.80			
Employee Spouse and Children	\$42.36	\$46.10			
Employee and Children	\$30.42	\$33.08			

APPROVED: John W. Witt, City Attorney

B₁₇

Deputy City Attorney

JMK:smm 07/15/88

Aud.Cert:8900032 Or.Dept:Risk.Mgmt.

R-89-141

Form=r.auagr

The City of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

			CF	RTIFIC	CATE OF	UNALI	LOTTED			8900032
	the fo		g resolut				isury, or is	anticipate	of funds f d to come	or the purpose set into the Treasury,
Amo	ount \$	\$					Fund_			
Purj	pose_					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Date			, 1	9		Ву:		AUDITORAL	UD COMPTROLL	R'S DEPARTMENT
	······							AUDITOR AI	ND COMPTROLLE	
	,			·	ACC	COUNTING		,,	,	
ACCTG. LINE	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT
	\downarrow				<u></u>		ļ			
						ļ				
	 					ļ				
	<u></u>		<u> </u>	l	L	<u>L</u>	<u> </u>	TOTAL	AMOUNT	
			CER	TIFICA	TION OF	UNEN	CUMBERI	ED BALAI	NCE	FUND OVERRIDE
	ent au	thorized	d by the l	nereto at	tached rese	olution,	can be incı	arred with	out the vio	by the contract or lation of any of the

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity with the requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been appropriated for the purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually in the Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from which the same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the Treasury, together with the moneys anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

Not to Exceed \$_92,964.00

AUG 0 1 1988

Vendor STANDARD INSURANCE COMPANY

Purpos	e_Aut	horizi	ng the e	xpendi	ture of f	unds for	Second A	Amendment	to Grou	p Indemnity
•	eemer			•				0/		
Date	Jur	ie 22	, 19	88		Ву:	nacy	MC /Y AUDITOR AN	May OCOMPTROL	LEAS DEPARTMENT
					AC	COUNTING	DATA	····		
ACCTG. LINE	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT
111			60083		4550	060083				\$85,527.00
2	<u> </u>		60083		2506	060083				7,437.00
										
								TOTAL A	MOUNT	\$92,964.00
AC-361 (REV	3-86)									FUND OVERRIDE

AC__8900032

NOTE: Contingent upon adoption of FY'89 Appropriation Ordinance

#114

Passed and adopted by the Council of The	1988						
by the following vote:			••••				
Council Members Abbe Wolfsheimer Ron Roberts Gloria McColl H. Wes Pratt Ed Struiksma J. Bruce Henderson Judy McCarty Bob Filner Mayor Maureen O'Connor	Yeas D D D D D D D D D	Nays	Not Present	Ineligible			
AUTHENTICATED BY:	MAUREEN O'CONNOR Mayor of The City of San Diego, California.						
(Seal)	********		l	an Diego, California.			
	Ву	Un	a (h. p	1 artin, Depu			
				1 4 A			
	Office	of the City	Clerk, San Diego	, California			
	Resolution 2	7156	O Adopted	AUG 0 1 1988			

CC-1276 (Rev. 12-87)

RECEIVED CITY CLERK'S OFFICE 1908 JUL 20 PH 2: 19